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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 3rd round, Match #19

Friday, 18.08.2024, 18:00, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 30°C. Spectators: 1279

«Livyi Bereh» Kyiv

0:1

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

14
18
44
17
96
21

Mekhaniv Maksym
Sokolov Oleh
Yakymiv Andrii
Samar Valerii
Dudarenko Oleksandr
Spivakov Andrii (C)
Dedukh Ruslan
Banada Yevhen
Kohut I.

Synytsia Oleg
Sukhoruchko Danyil

Substitutes

12
31
27
50
22
6

25
26
45
10

Fastov Dmytro
Stashkiv Vadym
Astakhov Ernest
Semenov Dmytro
Shapoval Vladyslav
Sidnney

Kosovskyi Serhii
Halas Taras
Nepeipiiev Ruslan
Lytovchenko Oleksii

Coach
Pervak Vitalii

31 Riznyk Dmytro

4 Franji¢ Bartol

5 Bondar Valerii

8 Kryskiv Dmytro
10 Sudakov Heorhii (C)
14 Sikan Danylo

16 Azarov Irakli

21 Bondarenko Artem
26 Konoplia Yukhym
37 Kevin

38 Pedrinio

Substitutes

48 Tvardovskyi Denys
72 Fesiun Kiril

2 L. Traore

6 Stepanenko Taras
7 Eguinaldo

13 Pedro Henrique

17 V. Tobias

18 Ghram Alaa

20 Hlushchenko Anton
39 Newertton

74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Pusi¢ Marino

Referee:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
Assistant 1:
Striletska Maryna
Assistant 2:
Hrushko Svitlana
4th Official:
Romaniuk Anastasia
Referee Observer:
Khiblin Ihor

VAR Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii

VAR Referee Assistant:
Korniiko Oleksandr
VAR Referee Observer:
Pluzhnyk Oleh
Delegate:
Prokopovych Hennadii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 3rd round, Match #19
Friday, 18.08.2024, 18:00, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 30°C. Spectators: 1279

«Livyi Bereh» Kyiv 0:1 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
. 37 Kevin
46 N 7 Eguinaldo
18 Dedukh Ruslan 61'
63' (¥ 14 Sikan Danylo
14 Spivakov Andrii ,
10 Lytovchenko Oleksii N 72
17 Kohut I. ,
26 Halas Taras N 2
, 16 Azarov lrakli
78 N 13 Pedro Henrique
2 Sokolov Oleh 80'
, 14 Sikan Danylo
87 N 2 L. Traore
, 21 Bondarenko Artem
87 N 6 Stepanenko Taras
21 Sukhoruchko Danyil 87'
3 Dudarenko Oleksandr .
6 Sidnney N 90
18 Dedukh Ruslan ,
25 Kosovskyi Serhii N 90
96 Synytsia Oleg 90"
90+1' 7 Equinaldo
44 Banada Yevhen 90+2'
, 38 Pedrinio
90+3 N 39 Newertton
Legend
() Goal Yellow card i second yellow card . Red card
% Missed penalty 1l Substitution (8 Own goal &) Penalty
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